ERCP
Product overview
Errors excepted.
Index
3
Milestones in ERCP	 4
Sphincterotomes	 8

PD Dr. med. Ulrike Denzer Head of the Endoscopy Section at Marburg University Hospital
Errors excepted.
ERCP
17
For guide wires > 200*
Maximum expansion power
*Figure: BAS1-K3-35-28-200
ATTENTION: medwork products of the BAS series are perfectly suited for use with other system products in this series. Please note that when combined with products / instruments from other manufacturers substantial functional limitations may occur. A liability of
medwork for such cases is excluded.
twist ń́ CATCH-Stone extraction baskets
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Basket Length Accepted
Guide Wire
ø Working
Channel
Unit
BAS1-K2-25-23-200 500027 Spherical, 130° rotation 35 mm 200 cm - 2.8 mm 5
BAS1-K3-35-28-200 502285 Spherical, 130° rotation,
for short and long wire technique
35 mm 200 cm .035“
≥ 200 cm

Unit
BAS3-K2-35-35-200 502486 twist́ ń CATCH-Basket,
integrated lithotripsy function
35 mm 200 cm .035“ 4.2 mm 2
Errors excepted.
ERCP
19
ATTENTION: medwork products of the BAS series are perfectly suited for use with other system products in this series. Please note that when combined with products / instruments from other manufacturers substantial functional limitations may occur. A liability of
medwork for such cases is excluded.
Not suitable for lithotripsy
ATTENTION: medwork products of the BAS series are perfectly suited for use with other system products in this series. Please note that when combined with products / instruments from other manufacturers substantial functional limitations may occur. A liability of
medwork for such cases is excluded.
Not suitable for lithotripsy
Stone extraction baskets
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Basket Length ø Working Channel Unit
BAS1-A2-20-23-200 500018 Hexagonal 20 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 5
BAS1-A2-25-23-200 500020 Hexagonal 25 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 5
BAS1-A2-30-23-200 500022 Hexagonal 30 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 5
BAS1-A2-35-23-200 500024 Hexagonal 35 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 5
BAS1-C1-20-18-260 500025 Half twisted, Balloon Enteroscopy 20 mm 260 cm 2.0 mm 2
BAS1-C2-25-23-260 500026 Half twisted, Balloon Enteroscopy 25 mm 260 cm 2.8 mm 2
Stone extraction baskets (Reusable)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Basket Length ø Working Channel Unit
twist́ ń CATCH
BAS2-K2-25-23-200
500120 Spherical, 130° rotation 35 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 1
BAS2-A2-25-23-200 500083 Hexagonal 25 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 1
BAS2-A2-30-23-200 500084 Hexagonal 30 mm 200 cm 2.8 mm 1
BAS2-C1-15-18-200 500096 Half twisted 15 mm 200 cm 2.0 mm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
20
The handling of a lithotripter should be uncomplicated because its use is relatively rare. rotaCRUSH is an easy-to-use

force transmission to the stone and protects against basket
detachment. The handle offers an integrated, additional Power²
function for really tough cases.
Errors excepted.
ERCP
21
ATTENTION: medwork products of the BAS series are perfectly suited for use with other system products in this series. Please note that when combined with products / instruments from other manufacturers substantial functional limitations may occur. A liability of
medwork for such cases is excluded.
ATTENTION: medwork products of the BAS series are perfectly suited for use with other system products in this series. Please note that when combined with products / instruments from other manufacturers substantial functional limitations may occur. A liability of
medwork for such cases is excluded.
Lithotriptor baskets
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Basket Length ø Working Channel Unit
twist́ ń CATCH
LIT1-K2-25-23-200
500826 Spherical, 130° rotation 35 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 2
LIT1-C3-20-23-200 500822 Half twisted 20 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 2
LIT1-C3-25-23-200 500823 Half twisted 25 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 2
LIT1-C3-30-23-200 500824 Half twisted 30 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 2
LIT1-C3-35-23-200 500825 Half twisted 35 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 2
Lithotriptor baskets (Reusable)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Basket Length ø Working Channel Unit
twist́ ń CATCH
LIT2-K2-25-23-200
500884 Spherical, 130° rotation 35 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 1
LIT2-C1-15-18-200 500871 Half twisted 15 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.0 mm 1
LIT2-C3-20-23-200 500877 Half twisted 20 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 1
LIT2-C3-25-23-200 500878 Half twisted 25 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 1
LIT2-C3-30-23-200 500879 Half twisted 30 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 1
LIT2-C3-35-23-200 500880 Half twisted 35 mm 200 | 400 cm 2.8 mm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
22
#flowing
KENA
Infinitely adjustable guide catheter length
Precision stent placement due to
  optimal force transmission
The placement system: one for all
All in perfect flux
Inspired by the music, tuned to the finest detail: the new Kena series
allows simple and precise placement of the prosthesis as a result
of the perfect interplay between bending strength and flexibility.
Even multi-stenting with different prosthetic diameters (8.5 and
10 Fr) is extremely efficient with the One-for-All placement
system.
Errors excepted.
ERCP
23
KENA-Biliary stents (2 Flaps, centrically bent)
Product Code Order No. Color Diameter Length between flaps Total Length Unit
PRO1-C2-07-05 502362 Grey 7 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-07 502368 Grey 7 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-09 502366 Grey 7 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-11 502367 Grey 7 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-13 502369 Grey 7 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-15 502370 Grey 7 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-17 502371 Grey 7 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-07-19 502372 Grey 7 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-05 502373 Green 8.5 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-07 502374 Green 8.5 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-09 502375 Green 8.5 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-11 502376 Green 8.5 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-13 502377 Green 8.5 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-15 502378 Green 8.5 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-17 502379 Green 8.5 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-08-19 502380 Green 8.5 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-05 502381 Blue 10 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-06 502419 Blue 10 Fr 6 cm 7.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-07 502382 Blue 10 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-08 502420 Blue 10 Fr 8 cm 9.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-09 502383 Blue 10 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-10 502421 Blue 10 Fr 10 cm 11.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-11 502384 Blue 10 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-12 502422 Blue 10 Fr 12 cm 13.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-13 502385 Blue 10 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-14 502423 Blue 10 Fr 14 cm 15.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-15 502386 Blue 10 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-17 502387 Blue 10 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-C2-10-19 502388 Blue 10 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
24
KENA-Biliary stents (2 Flaps, duodenal bent)
Product Code Order No. Color Diameter Length between flaps Total Length Unit
PRO1-T2-07-05 502392 Grey 7 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-07 502395 Grey 7 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-09 502393 Grey 7 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-11 502394 Grey 7 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-13 502396 Grey 7 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-15 502397 Grey 7 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-17 502398 Grey 7 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-07-19 502399 Grey 7 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-05 502400 Green 8.5 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-07 502401 Green 8.5 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-09 502402 Green 8.5 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-11 502403 Green 8.5 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-13 502404 Green 8.5 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-15 502405 Green 8.5 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-17 502406 Green 8.5 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-08-19 502407 Green 8.5 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-05 502408 Blue 10 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-06 502424 Blue 10 Fr 6 cm 7.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-07 502409 Blue 10 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-08 502425 Blue 10 Fr 8 cm 9.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-09 502410 Blue 10 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-10 502426 Blue 10 Fr 10 cm 11.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-11 502411 Blue 10 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-12 502427 Blue 10 Fr 12 cm 13.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-13 502412 Blue 10 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-14 502428 Blue 10 Fr 14 cm 15.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-15 502413 Blue 10 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-17 502414 Blue 10 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 1
PRO1-T2-10-19 502415 Blue 10 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
25
Preloaded KENA-Biliary stents (2 Flaps, centrically bent)
Product Code Order No. Color Diameter Length
between flaps
Total Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
PRO3-C2-08-05 502435 Green 8.5 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-07 502438 Green 8.5 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-09 502439 Green 8.5 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-11 502440 Green 8.5 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-13 502441 Green 8.5 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-15 502442 Green 8.5 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-17 502443 Green 8.5 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-08-19 502502 Green 8.5 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-05 502444 Blue 10 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-06 502445 Blue 10 Fr 6 cm 7.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-07 502446 Blue 10 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-08 502447 Blue 10 Fr 8 cm 9.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-09 502448 Blue 10 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-10 502449 Blue 10 Fr 10 cm 11.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-11 502450 Blue 10 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-12 502451 Blue 10 Fr 12 cm 13.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-13 502452 Blue 10 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-14 502453 Blue 10 Fr 14 cm 15.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-15 502454 Blue 10 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-17 502455 Blue 10 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-19 502503 Blue 10 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-21 502504 Blue 10 Fr 21 cm 22.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-23 502505 Blue 10 Fr 23 cm 24.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-C2-10-25 502506 Blue 10 Fr 25 cm 26.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
26
Tips tapered on both sides
The unique bilateral tip shaping of the duodenal Kena
prostheses facilitates placement and minimises the
perforation risk. Alternatively, the prostheses can be laid
across a bifurcation with the bend first and thus be
anchored in place. This ensures a better hold and reduces
the risk of migration.
Preloaded KENA-Biliary stents (2 Flaps, duodenal bent)
Product Code Order No. Color Diameter Length
between flaps
Total Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
PRO3-T2-08-05 502436 Green 8.5 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-07 502456 Green 8.5 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-09 502457 Green 8.5 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-11 502458 Green 8.5 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-13 502459 Green 8.5 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-15 502460 Green 8.5 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-17 502461 Green 8.5 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-08-19 502507 Green 8.5 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-05 502462 Blue 10 Fr 5 cm 6.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-06 502463 Blue 10 Fr 6 cm 7.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-07 502464 Blue 10 Fr 7 cm 8.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-08 502465 Blue 10 Fr 8 cm 9.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-09 502466 Blue 10 Fr 9 cm 10.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-10 502467 Blue 10 Fr 10 cm 11.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-11 502468 Blue 10 Fr 11 cm 12.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-12 502469 Blue 10 Fr 12 cm 13.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-13 502470 Blue 10 Fr 13 cm 14.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-14 502471 Blue 10 Fr 14 cm 15.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-15 502472 Blue 10 Fr 15 cm 16.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-17 502473 Blue 10 Fr 17 cm 18.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-19 502508 Blue 10 Fr 19 cm 20.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-21 502509 Blue 10 Fr 21 cm 22.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-23 502510 Blue 10 Fr 23 cm 24.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
PRO3-T2-10-25 502511 Blue 10 Fr 25 cm 26.5 cm 4.2 mm 1
Errors excepted.
ERCP
27
KENA-Guide catheters, -Pusher and -Insertion kit